

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ)

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)

Tatibandh, GE Road. Raipur-492 099 (CG)

Phone No. 0771-2572930, e-mail: ee.civil@aiimsraipur.edu.In

NIQ No: 12/EE/AIIMS/RPR/2019-20

Date:23-09-2019

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation is hereby invited by The Executive Engineer (Civil) on behalf of The Director, AIIMS Raipur from the Civil Contractors of CPWD, MES, BSNL, Chhattisgarh State PWD having relevant documents and bid should be submitted to office of Project Cell, Hospital Administrative Block, Gate No-1, AIIMS Raipur up to 03:00 PM on 27-09-2019. The right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reasons thereof shall rest with undersigned. The quotations will be opened on the same day at 03:30 PM. As per detailed below:

Sl	NAME OF WORK	EST. COST in	E.M.D in	TIME
No		Rs.	Rs.	
	Construction of Ramp in Hospital			
1	Administrative Block, AIIMS Raipur	Rs.52,301.00	Rs.1,100.00	25 days

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Sl No	Description of items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	AS P	ER ATTACHI	ED SHEET		

Conditions:

- 1. The percentage rates are to be quoted in words and figures inclusive all taxes octroi, transportation etc. (Nothing to be paid extra on this account).
- 2. EMD Rs. 1,100.00 has to be deposited in form of DD/FDR/BG in favor of AIIMS Raipur with quotation. In case the lowest bidder refuses to execute the work, EMD will be forfeited. EMD will be retained of successful bidder and will be released after successful completion of work.
- 3. Security Deposit @2.5% of quoted value will be deducted & will be released after 06(Six) months of successfully completion of work.
- 4. Specifications to be followed for execution of work as per CPWD Specifications-2019 and direction of the Engineer-In Charge.
- 5. The first and final bill payment will be done after completion of work as per specification.
- 6. Labour Law to be obeyed by the Agency.
- 7. Certificate of Registration for GST, Contractors' registration & Copy of PAN card should be attached with Quotation and duly seal & sign on each documents.
- 8. Time allowed for the completion of the work is 15 days. It will be reckoned from the day award of the work.
- 9. The bidder shall be responsible for arranging and maintaining at his own cost all materials, tools & plants, water, electricity access, facilities for workers and all other services required for executing the work.

- 10. The Contractor shall remove from site all rubbish and debris generated by the Works and keep Works clean and tidy.
- 11. All damages done to the building during execution of work shall be the responsibility of the contractor and the same will be made good immediately at his own cost to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Any expenditure incurred by the department in this condition shall be recovered from the contractor and decision of the Engineer-in-Charge about recovery shall be final.
- 12. Bidders are suggested to visit the site with Junior Engineer(C), Er. Hardeep Singh Pal before participating in the quotation.
- 13. The work will be done in a running hospital, hence the work to be done as per the rules and instructions of Engineer-In-Charge. All the conditions of work at site are applicable to the successful bidder.
- 14. Method of application:
- a) If the bidder is an individual, the application shall be signed by him above his full type written name and current address.
- b) If the bidder is a proprietary firm, the application shall be signed by the proprietor above his full type written name and the full name of his firm with its current address.
- c) If the bidder is a firm in partnership, the application shall be signed by all the partners of the firm above their full type written names and current addresses, or, alternatively, by a partner holding power of attorney for the firm. In the later case a certified copy of the power of attorney should accompany the application. In both cases a certified copy of the partnership deed and current address of all the partners of the firm should accompany the application.
- d) If the bidder is a limited company or a corporation, the application shall be signed by a duly authorized person holding power of attorney for signing the application accompanied by a copy of the power of attorney. The bidder should also furnish a copy of the Memorandum of Articles of Association duly attested by a Public Notary.

Asient 23/9/2019 **Executive Engineer (C)** AIIMS Raipur (C.G.)

Copy to:

- 1. The Director, AIIMS Raipur-
- 2. The Deputy Director (Admin), AIIMS Raipur -
- 3. The Senior Administrative Officer, AIIMS Raipur-

4. The Accounts Officer-I, Project Cell, AIIMS Raipur-

for kind information please for kind information please for kind information please

for information.

5. The Junior Engineer (C)-Er. Hardeep Singh Pal, AIIMS Raipur. -Preparation of Market Rate Justification, Rate analysis and measurement sheet before opening of NIQ.

> Executive Engineer (C) AIIMS Raipur (C.G.)

Schedule of Quantity
Name of Work: Construction of Ramp in Hospital Administrative Block, AIIMS Raipur

I. No	DSR ref no	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1.1	2.27	Supplying and filling in plinth with sand under floors, including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	3.70	cum	1953.05	7226.29
2.1	4.1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:				
2.1.1	4.1.8	1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	1.11	cum	5789.60	6426.46
3.1	5.1	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level:				
3.1.1	5.1.2	1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III): 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	1.50	cum	7718.25	11577.38
3.2	5.22	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level:				
3.2.1	5.22.6	Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500 D or more.	45.00	kg	83.50	3757.50
4.1	6.1 (modifie d)	Brick work with fly ash (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in:				
4.1.1	6.1.2	Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 Coarse sand)	0.72	cum	6157.45	4433.36
5.1	11.20	Chequerred precast cement concrete tiles 22 mm thick in footpath & courtyard, jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles, including rubbing and cleaning etc. complete, on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand).				
5.1.1	11.20.2	Medium shade pigment using 50% white cement 50% Grey cement	15.00	sqm	1104.25	16563.75
6.1	13.4	12 mm cement plaster of mix :				
6.1.1		1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand)	4.50	sqm	276.15	1242.68
6.2	13.47	Finishing walls with Premium Acrylic Smooth exterior paint with Silicone additives of required shade:				
6.2.1	13.47.1	New work (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	2.20	sqm	161.15	354.53
7.1	15.23	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead.				
7.1.1	15.23.1	For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	8.50	sqm	54.85	466.23

I. No	DSR ref no	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
8.1	16.82	Taking out existing kerb stones of all types from footpath/ central verge, including removal of mortar etc., disposal of unserviceable material to the dumping ground, for which payment shall be made separately and stacking of serviceable material within 50 metre lead as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.		metre	28.05	252.45
					Total	52301.00
		Rupees (Fifty-two thousand three hundred	one) Or	ıly.		
Dorce	antago	In Figure				
Percentage Rate Quoted by the Agency		In Words				

Name of Agency:

Address Details:

Contact no:

Valid email id: